RP
S
SE
RI
ES
Parallel Grippers
destaco.com
1.144

AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
RPS-11 Product Specifications
How to Order: (Order Separately)
SENSOR ACCESSORIES Order # QTY/UNIT
Sensor Mounting Kit for Imperial & Metric Units (mounts 2 sensors) OSMK-003 1
3mm NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* OISN-019 1 or 2
3mm PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* OISP-019 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* CABL-013 1 or 2
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
Fail Safe Valve (Imperial) OFSV-001 1
Fail Safe Valve (Metric) OFSV-004 1
Standard Seal Repair Kit SLKT-036 1
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-036V 1
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
RPS-11 - -M V
SPRING DIRECTION
METRIC
BASIC MODEL
INDUCTIVE SENSORS AND
MOUNTING KIT
FAILSAFE VALVE
1.07
[27]
.22 [6] BRACKET
ADJUSTABILITY
2.55 [65]
.63 [16]
Loading Information
Specifications RPS-11 RPS-11M
Total Rated Grip Force F @ 100 psi, 7 bar 50 lbs. 222 N
Stroke........................................................ 0.25 in. 6.4 mm
Weight ....................................................... 0.36 lbs. 0.16 Kg
Pressure Range......................................... 50-100 psi 3.4-7 bar
Cylinder Bore Ø ......................................... 1.00 in. 25.4 mm
Displacement ............................................ 0.098 in3. 1.6 cm3
Temperature Range
Standard Seals....................................... -30°~180° F -35°~80° C
Viton® Seals ............................................ -20°~300° F -30°~150° C
Actuation ................................................... 0.15 sec. 0.15 sec.
Accuracy.................................................... ±0.002 in. ±0.05 mm
Repeatability.............................................. ±0.001 in. ±0.03 mm
Valve required to actuate single acting ..... 3 way, 2-position
Valve required to actuate double acting.... 4-way, 2-position
100 PSI [7 bar]
0 PSI [0 bar]
40 PSI [2.7 bar]
60 PSI [4.1 bar]
80 PSI [5.5 bar]
25
20

X
L
How to Order: (Order Separately)
RPS-17 - -M V
SPRING DIRECTION
METRIC
BASIC MODEL
VITON® SEALS
Loading Capacity † Static                              Dynamic
Maximum Tensile T 750 lbs. [3336 N] 200 lbs. [890 N]
Maximum Compressive C 1500 lbs. [6672 N] 200 lbs. [890 N]
Maximum Moment Mx 750 in.- lbs. [85 Nm] 250 in.- lbs. [28 Nm]
Maximum Moment My 750 in.- lbs. [85 Nm] 250 in.- lbs. [28 Nm]
Maximum Moment Mz 750 in.- lbs. [85 Nm] 250 in.- lbs. [28 Nm]
† Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
SENSOR ACCESSORIES Order # QTY/UNIT
Sensor Mounting Kit for Imperial & Metric Units (mounts 2 sensors) OSMK-072 1
8mm NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* OISN-011 1 or 2
8mm PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* OISP-011 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* CABL-013 1 or 2
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
Fail Safe Valve (Imperial) OFSV-002 1
Fail Safe Valve (Metric) OFSV-005 1
Standard Seal Repair Kit SLKT-042 1
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-042V 1
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads
Course Pitch
1.144-1.1XX�(RPS)_RPS�(1.132-1.141)��7/22/14��2:41�PM��Page�149
(HIDDEN LINES DENOTE OPEN POSITION)
LCLC
LC
LC
JAWS SHOWN IN CLOSED POSITION
SENSOR TARGET
STANDARD
(REMOVABLE)
8X 3/8-24 X .75 DP
[M10 X 19 DP]
4X Ø .2500 SF X .50 DP
[Ø 8 H7 X 12 DP]
.875 [22.2]
.8750
[22.23]
4X 1/2-13 X 1.00 DP
[M12 X 25 DP]
2X 1/8 NPT [G1/8"] AIR PORTS(OPEN)
7.00 [177] (OPEN)
5.75 [146] (CLOSED)
CLOSE
4.0000

X
L
How to Order: (Order Separately)
RPS-18 - -M V
SPRING DIRECTION
METRIC
BASIC MODEL
VITON® SEALS
Loading Capacity † Static                              Dynamic
Maximum Tensile T 1500 lbs. [6672 N] 500 lbs. [2224 N]
Maximum Compressive C 3000 lbs. [13345 N] 500 lbs. [2224 N]
Maximum Moment Mx 1500 in.- lbs. [170 Nm] 500 in.- lbs. [57 Nm]
Maximum Moment My 1500 in.- lbs. [170 Nm] 500 in.- lbs. [57 Nm]
Maximum Moment Mz 1500 in.- lbs. [170 Nm] 500 in.- lbs. [57 Nm]
† Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
SENSOR ACCESSORIES Order # QTY/UNIT
Sensor Mounting Kit for Imperial & Metric Units (mounts 2 sensors) OSMK-072 1
8mm NPN Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* OISN-011 1 or 2
8mm PNP Inductive Sensor with Quick Disconnect* OISP-011 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* CABL-013 1 or 2
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
Fail Safe Valve (Imperial) OFSV-002 1
Fail Safe Valve (Metric) OFSV-005 1
Standard Seal Repair Kit SLKT-043 1
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-043V 1
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
Third Angle
Projection
Dimensions are
symmetrical about
centerline
Imperial in. Metric [mm]
0.00 = ±.01 [0.] = [±.25]
0.000 = ±.005 [0.0] = [±.13]
0.0000 = ±.0005 [0.00] = [±.013]
All Dowel Holes are SF (Slip Fit).
Locational Tolerance
±.0005" or [±.013mm]
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL TOLERANCES ARE AS SHOWN BELOW
Metric Threads
Course Pitch